Paper No. _____ Filed: July 21, 2015

Filed on behalf of: Chestnut Hill Sound Inc. By:

Linda Thayer Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Two Seaport Lane Boston, MA 02210-2001 Telephone: 617.646.1680 Facsimile: 617.646.1666 E-mail: CHS-PTAB@finnegan.com

DOCKET

James D. Stein Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 3500 SunTrust Plaza 303 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, GA, 30308-3263 Telephone: 404-653-6439 Facsimile: 404-653-6444 E-mail: CHS-PTAB@finnegan.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE, INC. Petitioner,

v.

CHESTNUT HILL SOUND INC. Patent Owner

> Case IPR2015-01463 Patent 8,090,309

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWNER CHESTNUT HILL SOUND INC.

Patent 8,090,309

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Chestnut Hill Sound Inc. ("CHS" or "Patent Owner") hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., Customer Number 22,852, including the following counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with any *inter partes* review involving U.S. Patent No. 8,090,309.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Linda Thayer (Reg. No. 45,681)	James D. Stein (Reg. No. 63,782)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.
Two Seaport Lane	3500 SunTrust Plaza
Boston, MA 02210-2001	303 Peachtree Street, NE
Telephone: 617.646.1680	Atlanta, GA, 30308-3263
Facsimile: 617.646.1666	Telephone: 404-653-6439
E-mail: CHS-PTAB@finnegan.com	Facsimile: 404-653-6444
	E-mail: CHS-PTAB@finnegan.com

Dated: 7-21-15

OCKF

Δ

R

By:

Rob Friedman Chairman & CEO Chestnut Hill Sound Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWNER CHESTNUT HILL SOUND INC. was served electronically on July 21, 2015 on counsel of record for the Petitioner as follows:

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265
Fish & Richardson P.C.
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
T: 202-783-5070
F: 877-769-7945
IPR39521-0016IP1@fr.com

Dated: July 21, 2015

DOCKF'

Joshua A. Griswold, Reg. No. 46,310 Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 T: 202-783-5070 F: 877-769-7945 IPR39521-0016IP1@fr.com.

/James D. Stein/

By: _

James D. Stein Reg. No. 63,782

Counsel for Patent Owner